Lifter
Steve Gardner
Karen Gardner
James Gardner
Dominic Gardner
John Gardner
Graham Saxton
Elena De La Mata
Chris Findon
Luke Davis
Pete Tryner
Matt Jones
Jason Dorn
Selina Dorn
Sam Hartshorn
Kirsty Murden
Natasha Parry
Nicola Thornhill
George Dick
Andy Tomlin
Matt Finkle
James McKenna
Ed Shorttle
Nadia Silva
Mark Haydock
Neil Keddy
Liam Keddy
Nick Swain
Jenn Tibbenham
Cliff Dunlop
Robyn Jones
Barry Gordge
Gerry Davidson
Frank Allen
Steve Andrews
Steve Sherwood
Al Myers
Laverne Myers
Denny Habecker
Judy Habecker
Frank Ciavattone
Colleen Lane
Timo Lauttemaus
Gary Ell
Mina Ell
Maddie Ell
Adrian Pryor
Paul Barette
Clive Madge

M/F

ETLLT 7 LT LLLELELLLLLLLLLELLLTTELELLLLLNELLLLELLE 7L< nL

Bwt
144.6
75.7
92.4
23.0
130.0
120.3
28.3
67.3
725
90.7
109.8
92.1
64.5
92.8
74.7
78.9
59.9
125.1
93.1
68.0
76.8
743
49.8
114.5
90.4
41.8
82.8
104.9
142.0
107.7
99.9
68.5
87.0
66.5
80.1
109.1
111.2
89.7
75.7
134.0
95.3
98.7
90.3
44.9
52.9
83.9
68.5
98.9

Age
57
55
30

32
52

32
30
42

45
38
16
23
29
45

47
48
46
58
28
39
36
13
49
30
51
30
53
78
72
55
63
48
70
72
72
59
58
35
43
17
19
43
38
65

Liftl
Mid Fings DL
Fulton DL
Should Drop
C & Jerk
Thumbless DL
DBells DLift
RH DB Press
Rim Lift
R_Index Fing Lift
Trap Bar DL
2” C & Jerk
2” B C+P Press
Reflex C&J
Clean and Jerk
2”B C+Press
Snatch f Hang
2” Bar Hacklift
LH DBell Press
R_Mid Fing Lift
Full Gardner
2” Deadlift
Stiff Leg DL
Lunge Squat
2” Deadlift
Bent Arm Pullover
2” Bar Hacklift
Rim Lift
2” Bar Snatch
Power Row
Squat
Pull Arm Length
RH DBell DL
Lat Raise Stand
Mid Fing C&J
Ciav DL
RH 2” DBell DL
RH2” DBell DL
Pull & Push
Trap Bar
Ciav DL
Ciav DL
Mid Fings DL
2” Vert Bars
LH 2” Vert B
RH 2” Vert B
2” Bar Straddle
2” Bar Straddle
Thumbless DL

2014 Gold Cup held in Burton-upn-Trent on 25th October

Amount Amended

100.0A
80.0A
92.5e
11.0A
175.0e
202.5A¢
6.8A
80.0e
85.0e
262.5A
80.0A
75.0A
45.0e
80.0A
35.0e
32.5e
60.0A
25.0A
115.0A
32.5A
170.0A
140.0A
70.0e
300.0e
45.0e
45.0A
110.0A
50.0e
140.0A ¢
260.0e
55.0A
80.0A
30.5A
42.5A
185.04A
80.0Ae
85.0A¢
95.0A
50.0A
206.54A
90.5A
183.0e
140.0A ¢
40.0A e
50.0Ae
200.0A e
180.0e
150.0A

60.1
71.1
211.8
38.1
87.8
87.0
33.6
73.1
100.3
101.5
72.5
89.8
74.1
69.3
59.5
55.5
62.4
49.7
104.9
85.3
85.6
88.0
131.3
113.1
209.2
61.7
97.1
82.6
191.0
102.7
97.2
103.4
102.3
102.9
115.3
99.2
130.2
72.8
36.1
94.8
62.6
112.7
91.2
95.6
101.3
102.1
100.2
108.9

Lifter
Dominic Gardner
Paula Thompson
Steve Andrews
Pete Tryner
Matt Jones
Jason Dorn
Selina Dorn
Sam Hartshorn
Natasha Parry
Nicola Thornhill
George Dick
James McKenna
Andy Tomlin
Gary Ell
Ed Shorttle
Nadia Silva
Mark Haydock
Dan Clarke
Neil Keddy
Liam Keddy
Nick Swain
Jenn Tibbenham
Cliff Dunlop
Dean Kent
Barry Gordge
Steve Sherwood
Frank Ciavattone
Colleen Lane
Timo Lauttamus
Mina Ell
Maddie Ell
Adrian Pryor
Paul Barette
Clive Madge

M/F

<
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From the Gold Cup dinner

Matt Jones

M

Bwt
23.0
48.1
66.5
90.7
109.8
92.1
64.5
92.8
78.9
59.9
125.1
76.8
93.1
90.3
74.3
49.8
114.5
103.5
90.4
41.8
82.8
104.9
142.0
102.4
99.9
80.1
134.0
95.3
98.7
44.9
52.9
83.9
68.5
98.9

109.8

Age
8
40
55
42
18
45
38
16
29
45
66
46

47 )
43 ¥
58
28
39
35
36
13
49
30
51
27
53
63
59
58
35
17
19
43
38
65

18

Lift2
Bench PressFIA
2” C & Jerk
2” Bar C+lerk
Revgrip Bpress
2” Deadlift
Reflex C+)
2” B C+lerk
C+P Press
Power Row
2” Bar C+Jerk
RH DBell Press
Stiff Leg DL

2 Man Strad

2”Straddle

Bench Press

Alt Grip C&Press
2” Bar C+ Press
French Press
Hacklift
Thumbless DL
Snatch on Knees
French Press
Snatch f Hang
Rev Grip Bench
Cheat Curl

LH Hacklift
Hacklift

LH Ciav DL

RH 2” Vert B
Fulton DL
Thumbless DL

L Leg Judd C&Jerk
Dumbells C&Press

RH DBell Cheat Curl

Amount Amended

12.0A
37.5A¢
72.5A
140.0A
180.0A
67.5A
45.0e
70.0A
40.0e
37.5A
25.0A
140.0A

360.0Ae

150.0A
50.0e
105.0e
90.0e
60.0e
60.0A
140.0A
35.0e
52.5A
80.0e
122.5A
85.5A
115.0A¢
60.0A
130.0e
40.0A
57.5A¢
157.5A
45.0e
59.0A

45.0A

32.2
76.1
99.2
102.2
71.4
71.1
72.1
67.9
88.2
66.2
49.7
77.5

94.3
61.3
112.3
95.4
118.6
52.7
98.1
79.0
92.4
88.7
96.5
110.2
75.5
32.6
103.0
95.6
59.6
103.5
82.7
74.8



2014 Gold Cup held in Burton-upn-Trent on 25th October
John Kavanagh M 96.4 27 LHDBell C&J 55.0e 78.5 e = Open World A = Junior/Master



